
Coker (11-9,5-5 SAC) -vs- Newberry (11-8,4-5 SAC)
01/25/23 at Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC

 
 

 
 
Coker 58

Newberry 67

Date: 01/25/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 186
Site: Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coker 19 39 58
Newberry 29 38 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Muldowney,Jamie * 35 5-9 3-7 4-4 0-6 6 3 2 5 1 1 17
04 Jones,Jordan * 35 3-11 0-1 5-7 0-4 4 3 5 1 0 1 11
12 Mulkey,Tate * 30 2-10 1-8 1-1 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 3 6
03 Measmer,Zavier * 33 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 3 3
23 Asken,William * 18 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
20 Bangura,Mahmoud 22 4-4 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 4 0 4 1 0 13
11 Moultrie,Xavier 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 3 4
02 Brumfield,Marvin 9 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Blue,Ian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bynum,Glenn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-51 5-25 17-21 6-20 26 22 13 16 3 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-21   23.81 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-15   20.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 18-51   35.3 % 5-25   20.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Robinson,Andrew * 33 5-7 4-5 4-6 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 1 18
01 Joseph,Malik * 22 3-7 3-4 5-6 2-5 7 0 3 2 0 3 14
10 McCollum,Quandaveon * 30 3-10 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 1 9
03 Stremlow,Malakhi * 19 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 0 2
22 Byrd,Caleb * 19 0-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
04 Bedford,Robin 16 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 9
30 Brown,TJ 15 1-5 1-3 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 5
13 Seals,Luke 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Downs,Drake 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 2 0 3
15 Johnson,Jalen 24 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 2 0 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-48 10-16 19-27 11-29 40 18 14 20 2 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 7-11   63.64 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 8-18   44.44 % 3-5   60.00 % 19-27   70.37 %
Total 19-48   39.6 % 10-16   62.5 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
19:34 MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:01

18:48 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MALIK

18:44 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASKEN,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by MEASMER,ZAVIER 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW
18:23 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 17:56

17:56 STEAL  by BYRD,CALEB
17:50 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by MEASMER,ZAVIER 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
17:06 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
GOOD 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 16:50 3-9 H 6
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

16:37 TURNOVER  by BYRD,CALEB
STEAL  by MULKEY,TATE 16:37
MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 16:19
REBOUND OFF by MEASMER,ZAVIER --
TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 15:57

15:57 STEAL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
15:39 MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
14:59 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:52

14:52 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
14:52 SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
14:52 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE
14:52 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ

SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 14:52
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 14:52
TURNOVER  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 14:23

14:06 TURNOVER  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
14:06 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
14:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN

13:36 MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN

13:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ
FOUL  by JONES,JORDAN 13:03

13:03 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
13:03 SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN

FOUL  by MULKEY,TATE 12:54
12:43 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:36 5-9 H 4



12:18 5-11 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BEDFORD,ROBIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 11:54

11:54 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JALEN
11:48 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BEDFORD,ROBIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN 11:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TJ

11:15 MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by MULKEY,TATE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07

11:07 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
11:07 SUB IN by SEALS,LUKE

SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 11:07
SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 11:07
SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 11:07
SUB IN by BLUE,IAN 11:07
SUB IN by BYNUM,GLENN 11:07
SUB IN by ASKEN,WILLIAM 11:07
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:38

10:24 5-15 H 10 GOOD DUNK by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TJ

MISS JUMPER by ASKEN,WILLIAM(in the paint) 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN

FOUL  by BYNUM,GLENN 10:02
10:02 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
10:02 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 10:02
SUB OUT by MULKEY,TATE 10:02
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 10:02
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 10:02

09:56 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ASKEN,WILLIAM 09:56

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
09:50 MISS 3PTR by SEALS,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TJ
09:39 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,IAN --
09:30 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS FT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 09:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BLUE,IAN 09:30
SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 09:30
MISS FT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
09:13 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TJ

-- ASSIST  by BEDFORD,ROBIN
09:01 FOUL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN
09:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
09:01 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

SUB OUT by BYNUM,GLENN 09:01
SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 09:01
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 09:01
SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 09:01
TURNOVER  by MEASMER,ZAVIER 08:53
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 08:53
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 08:53

08:42 MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:39 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:25 7-18 H 11

08:14 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ
REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 08:08



08:08 STEAL  by BROWN,TJ
08:02 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SEALS,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BEDFORD,ROBIN
07:40 FOUL  by SEALS,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 07:39 8-21 H 13
GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 07:39 9-21 H 12
SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 07:39
SUB IN by MULKEY,TATE 07:39

07:22 MISS LAYUP by BEDFORD,ROBIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANGURA,MAHMOUD --
MISS JUMPER by MEASMER,ZAVIER 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
06:42 SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN
06:42 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK
06:42 FOUL  by BROWN,TJ
06:42 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TJ
06:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ
06:42 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 06:18
06:18 STEAL  by JOSEPH,MALIK
06:07 9-24 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK
05:16 MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

BLOCK  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 05:16
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

05:11 9-26 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MEASMER,ZAVIER 04:47 12-26 H 14
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

04:26 TURNOVER  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
STEAL  by MULKEY,TATE 04:26

04:20 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
GOOD FT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(fastbreak) 04:20 13-26 H 13

04:20 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
04:20 SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
04:20 SUB OUT by SEALS,LUKE
04:20 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE
04:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN
04:20 SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 04:20
SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 04:20
SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 04:20
SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 04:20
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 04:20
SUB IN by BYNUM,GLENN 04:20
GOOD FT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(fastbreak) 04:19 14-26 H 12
SUB OUT by BYNUM,GLENN 04:17
SUB IN by ASKEN,WILLIAM 04:17
SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 04:04
SUB IN by BYNUM,GLENN 04:04
FOUL  by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 04:04

03:58 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,MALIK
STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 03:58
MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,TATE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by BYNUM,GLENN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 03:50
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 03:50
MISS LAYUP by BYNUM,GLENN(in the paint) 03:42

03:42 BLOCK  by DOWNS,DRAKE



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BYNUM,GLENN 03:41
SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 03:41
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:27 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
03:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
03:27 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
03:27 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ
03:27 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
03:27 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE
03:14 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ANDREW
02:58 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

STEAL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 02:58
GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,TATE(in the paint) 02:54 16-26 H 10
ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --

02:54 FOUL  by BROWN,TJ
02:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ
02:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 02:54
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 02:54
GOOD FT by MULKEY,TATE 02:54 17-26 H 9
SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 02:42
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 02:42
FOUL  by MULKEY,TATE 02:31

02:31 MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN

FOUL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 02:30
SUB OUT by MULKEY,TATE 02:30
SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 02:30

02:26 TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE
STEAL  by MEASMER,ZAVIER 02:26

02:21 FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE
GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak) 02:21 18-26 H 8

02:21 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
02:21 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK

SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 02:21
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 02:21
GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak) 02:21 19-26 H 7

02:10 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:47 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
01:47 SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN

SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 01:47
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 01:47
TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ANDREW
01:21 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BEDFORD,ROBIN

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,MALIK
01:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

00:37 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
20:00 SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
20:00 SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 20:00
SUB IN by MULKEY,TATE 20:00
SUB IN by ASKEN,WILLIAM 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by ASKEN,WILLIAM(in the paint) 19:43 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by MEASMER,ZAVIER --

19:24 TURNOVER  by BYRD,CALEB
STEAL  by MULKEY,TATE 19:24

18:59 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
MISS 3PTR by MEASMER,ZAVIER 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK
FOUL  by MEASMER,ZAVIER 18:44

18:44 MISS FT by JOSEPH,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:44 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MALIK
18:43 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
18:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK

18:00 MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASKEN,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK
17:16 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

STEAL  by JONES,JORDAN 17:16
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
16:47 21-33 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
15:56 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak) 15:48 23-33 H 10
ASSIST  by MEASMER,ZAVIER --
FOUL  by MULKEY,TATE 15:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
15:23 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 15:23
SUB OUT by MULKEY,TATE 15:23
SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 15:23
SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 15:23
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 15:23
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 15:23

15:23 MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANGURA,MAHMOUD --

15:16 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
15:16 SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN

MISS 3PTR by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 14:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN

14:37 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

GOOD LAYUP by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(in the paint) 14:25 25-36 H 11



ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --
14:08 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,MALIK

STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 14:08
TURNOVER  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by JOSEPH,MALIK
13:57 25-38 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BEDFORD,ROBIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 13:32 28-38 H 10
ASSIST  by MEASMER,ZAVIER --

13:16 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ANDREW
13:16 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
13:16 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ

SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 13:16
SUB IN by ASKEN,WILLIAM 13:16

13:05 FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
13:05 SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
13:05 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

MISS JUMPER by ASKEN,WILLIAM(in the paint) 13:02
13:02 BLOCK  by DOWNS,DRAKE

REBOUND OFF by ASKEN,WILLIAM --
MISS LAYUP by ASKEN,WILLIAM(in the paint) 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW
12:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 12:25
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 12:25
SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 12:25
SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 12:25
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 12:25
SUB IN by MULKEY,TATE 12:25
SUB IN by BYNUM,GLENN 12:25

12:13 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW
11:39 FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE
11:39 TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39
FOUL  by ASKEN,WILLIAM 11:23
TURNOVER  by ASKEN,WILLIAM 11:23

11:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
11:23 SUB IN by SEALS,LUKE

SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 11:23
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 11:23
FOUL  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 11:05

11:05 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ
11:04 MISS FT by BROWN,TJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BYNUM,GLENN 11:04
SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 11:04
FOUL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 10:56

10:56 MISS FT by DOWNS,DRAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:56 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE
GOOD DUNK by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(in the paint) 10:41 30-40 H 10
ASSIST  by MULKEY,TATE --

10:21 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEDFORD,ROBIN

GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint) 09:51 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --
FOUL  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 09:24

09:24 MISS FT by BROWN,TJ



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:24 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ
09:03 FOUL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN

MISS FT by JONES,JORDAN 09:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:03 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
09:03 SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 09:03
SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 09:03
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 09:03
SUB IN by ASKEN,WILLIAM 09:03
GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN 09:02 33-43 H 10

09:02 SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN
09:02 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW
08:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JALEN
08:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ
08:40 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:24 35-43 H 8
08:05 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,LUKE
TURNOVER  by JONES,JORDAN 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by SEALS,LUKE
07:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
07:50 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
07:50 SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 07:50
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 07:50

07:30 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEASMER,ZAVIER 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANDREW
06:53 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)

FOUL  by ASKEN,WILLIAM 06:53
SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILLIAM 06:53
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 06:53
SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 06:53
SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 06:53
SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 06:53
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 06:53

06:53 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
MISS 3PTR by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
06:28 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MALIK
FOUL  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 06:25

06:25 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
06:25 35-53 H 18 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB

FOUL  by MULKEY,TATE 06:01
06:01 35-54 H 19 GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 06:01
SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by JOSEPH,MALIK
FOUL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 05:55
SUB OUT by MULKEY,TATE 05:55
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 05:55

05:55 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MALIK(fastbreak)
05:55 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MALIK(fastbreak)



05:50 FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON
GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak) 05:50 36-56 H 20

05:50 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
05:50 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ

SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN 05:50
SUB IN by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 05:50
GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak) 05:50 37-56 H 19

05:50 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
05:50 SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN
05:45 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TJ

STEAL  by MEASMER,ZAVIER 05:45
GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 05:30 40-56 H 16
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27
FOUL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 05:20

05:20 40-57 H 17 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MALIK
05:20 40-58 H 18 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MALIK
05:20 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK
05:20 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(in the paint) 05:04 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --

04:51 TURNOVER  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 04:51
SUB IN by MULKEY,TATE 04:51
MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 04:35
REBOUND OFF by BANGURA,MAHMOUD --
GOOD JUMPER by MOULTRIE,XAVIER(in the paint) 04:28 44-58 H 14

04:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TJ
04:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ
04:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 04:01 46-58 H 12
ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --

04:01 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 04:01 47-58 H 11
FOUL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:59 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:59 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
03:43 FOUL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN

GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN 03:43 48-59 H 11
03:43 SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN
03:43 SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB

GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN 03:43 49-59 H 10
FOUL  by JONES,JORDAN 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 49-60 H 11 GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MULKEY,TATE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
03:12 49-62 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,CALEB
03:06 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ANDREW

MISS FT by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN

02:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 02:55
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 02:55
GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 02:45 52-62 H 10
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint)



BLOCK  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 02:19
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,CALEB

02:11 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by MEASMER,ZAVIER 02:06
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 02:06

01:54 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANGURA,MAHMOUD --

01:54 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD FT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(fastbreak) 01:54 53-62 H 9
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 01:54
SUB IN by MEASMER,ZAVIER 01:54
GOOD FT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD(fastbreak) 01:54 54-62 H 8
FOUL  by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 01:51
SUB OUT by BANGURA,MAHMOUD 01:32
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:32 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)
01:32 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ANDREW

GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:32 55-63 H 8
GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:32 56-63 H 7

01:29 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JALEN
STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:25 58-63 H 5

01:18 MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
01:13 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ANDREW

STEAL  by MEASMER,ZAVIER 01:13
TURNOVER  by MULKEY,TATE 01:08

01:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by MULKEY,TATE 00:47
SUB OUT by MULKEY,TATE 00:47
SUB IN by BLUE,IAN 00:47

00:47 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
00:47 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ANDREW
00:47 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
00:47 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON

FOUL  by JONES,JORDAN 00:28
00:28 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(fastbreak)
00:28 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MEASMER,ZAVIER 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK


